CHP: Change in Business Registration Certificate
	DANANG CITY’S AUTHORITY FOR PLANNING AND INVESTMENT

DEPT. OF BUSINESS REGISTRATION
	SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM

Independence – Freedom - Happiness


BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

OF JOINT STOCK COMPANY
Business code: 0100477830
First registration: 13/12/2004
5th-change registration: 09/07/2015
1. Company name

Company name in Vietnamese: CÔNG TY CỔ PHẦN THỦY ĐIỆN MIỀN TRUNG

Company name in English: CENTRAL HYDROPOWER JOINT STOCK COMPANY

Abbreviated name: CHP

2. Head office

Da Nang Industrial Park, An Hai Bac Ward, Son Tra District, Da Nang City, Vietnam
Tel.: 
0511.3959110



Fax: 

0511.3935960
Email:
 



Website:
 
 
3. Business lines

	No.
	Business line
	Code

	1
	Electric power generation, transmission and distribution
	3510

	2
	Management consultancy activities
	7020

	3
	Construction of other civil engineering projects
	4290

	4
	Construction of buildings
	4100

	5
	Architectural and engineering activities and related technical consultancy
	7110

	6
	Quarrying of stone, sand and clay
	0810

	7
	Marine aquaculture
	0321

	8
	Cultivate and other forestry activities
	0210

	9
	Real estate activities with own or leased property
	6810

	10
	Short-term accommodation activities
	5510

	11
	Restaurants and mobile food service activities
	5610

	12
	Travel agency activities
	7911

	13
	Other amusement and recreation activities n.e.c
	9329

	14
	Vocational education
	8532


Charter capital:

VND 1.259,995,110,000
In words: One thousand two hundred fifty nine billion, nine hundred ninety five million, one hundred and ten thausand dongs
Par value:
VND 10,000

Total number of shares:
125,999,511 shares

5. Number of shares with offering right: 0

6. Legal capital
7. List of founding shareholders

	No.
	Shareholder
	Permanent address residence of individuals, head office of organizations
	Type of share
	Number of shares
	Share value (VND)
	Rate (%)
	ID no. of individuals, business code of corporates; establishment no. of organizations
	Notice

	1
	Nguyen Thanh Duy (The representative of Electricity Company 2)
	6/9 Nguyen Xieu, Ben Nghe Ward, District 1. Ho Chi Minh City. Vietnam 
	Common share
	15,000,000
	150,000,000,000
	12.5
	021575708
	

	
	
	
	Total
	15,000,000
	150,000,000,000
	12.5
	
	

	2
	Truong Cong Gioi (The representative of Electricity Company 3)
	
	Common shares
	15,000,000
	150,000,000,000
	12.5
	200775572
	

	
	
	
	Total
	15,000,000
	150,000,000,000
	12.5
	
	

	3
	Nguyen Viet Quang (The representative of Hanoi Electricity Company)
	147G Doi Can, Yen Phu Ward, Tay Ho District, Hanoi City, Vietnam 
	Common shares
	10,000,000
	100,000,000,000
	8.33
	010370302
	

	
	
	
	Total
	10,000,000
	100,000,000,000
	8.33
	
	

	4
	Dang Phan Tuong (The representative of Vietnam Electricity Group)
	P8-A2. Group 44. Trung Hoa Ward, Cau Giay District, Hanoi City. Vietnam 
	Common shares
	10,000,000
	100,000,000,000
	8.33
	011346626
	

	
	
	
	Total
	10,000,000
	100,000,000,000
	8.33
	
	


Title:
General Manager
Full name:
TRUONG CONG GIOI




Gender:
Male
Date of birth:
10/10/1962

Ethnic group: Kinh

Nationality: Vietnamese
Type of personal identification:
Identification card
No.:

200775572
Date of issue:
05/03/2009

Place of issue:
Da Nang City’s Public Security
Permanent address of residence:

Group 35B Hoa Thuan Tay Ward, Hai Chau District, Da Nang City, Vietnam 

Current residence address:

Group 35B Hoa Thuan Tay Ward, Hai Chau District, Da Nang City, Vietnam 
9. Information on branches
1. Name of Branch:  A Luoi Hydropower Factory – Branch of Central Hydropower Joint Stock Company 

Address: 

A Rom Village, Hong Ha Commune, A Luoi District, Thua Thien Hue Province, Vietnam 

Code: 


0400477830 - 001
10. Information on representative office

11. Information on business locations

	
	MANAGER OF

DEPT. OF BUSINESS REGISTRATION
Tran Minh Quang
(signed and sealed)


